of the Company at the Court Convened meeting of the equity shareholders.

10.	 The details of the present directors and Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) of Transferee Company and their respective shareholdings
in Transferor Company and Transferee Company are as follows:

Sr. No. Name Equity Shares held in
Transferor Company

Equity Shares held in
Transferee Company

Directors

1 Atul Goel - -

2 Radhika Carlton Pereira - -

3 Ashok Goel - 3,20,760

4 Subhash Chandra - 89,305

5 Mukund Manohar Chitale - -

6 Boman Moradian - -

KMPs

1 A V Ganapathy - -

2 Suresh Savaliya - -

11.	 The details of the present directors and Key Managerial Personnel of Transferor Company and their respective shareholdings
in Transferor Company and Transferee Company are as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name Equity Shares held in
Transferor Company

Equity shares held in
Transferee Company

Directors

1 Anil Kumar Goyal - -

2 Reshma Rao - -

4

12.	 The pre and post (expected) Scheme shareholding pattern of Transferee Company as on March 31, 2016 is as follows:

Sr.
No.

Description Pre-merger shareholding Expected Post-merger shareholding

Number of shares % (A+B) Number of shares % (A+B)

(A) Promoter and promoter group

1 INDIAN

(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 334750 0.21 334750 0.21

(b) Bodies Corporate 88943243 56.62 114229 0.07

Any other – Trust 310000 0.20 89139014 56.74

Sub-Total A(1): 89587993 57.03 89587993 57.03

2 FOREIGN 0 0.00 0 0.00

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)

0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total A(2) : 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total A=A(1)+A(2) 89587993 57.03 89587993 57.03

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

1 INSTITUTIONS

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 4305975 2.74 4305975 2.74

(b) Foreign Portfolio Investors 17641772 11.23 17641772 11.23

(c) Financial Institutions/ Banks 201647 0.13 201647 0.13

(d) Insurance Companies 1655970 1.05 1655970 1.05

Sub-Total B(1) : 23805364 15.15 23805364 15.15

2 NON-INSTITUTIONS

(a) Bodies Corporate 21704610 13.82 21704610 13.82

(b) Individuals

(i)	 Individuals holding nominal share capital
up to ` 2 lakh

15943751 10.15 15943751 10.15

(ii)	 Individuals holding nominal share capital
in excess of ` 2 lakh

4881143 3.11 4881143 3.11

(c) Others 1178424 0.75 1178424 0.75

Sub-Total B(2) : 43707928 27.82 43707928 27.82

Total B = B(1)+B(2) : 67513292 42.97 67513292 42.97

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 157101285 100.00 157101285 100.00

13.	 Your Directors thus recommend adoption of the special resolution set out in above as contained in the accompanying
Notice.

14.	 None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company is, in any way, concerned or interested in the Special
Resolution otherwise than as shareholders in general.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Essel Propack Limited

Sd/-
Suresh Savaliya

Head – Legal & Company Secretary
Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd April 2016

Registered Office:
Essel Propack Limited,
P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur,
Thane – 421 604 Maharashtra.
CIN - L74950MH1982PLC028947

5